

## 8.2 Spare Parts

## Spare part list welding gun type P 10

When ordering spare parts, please indicate order number and type of welding gun.

Pos.	Quantity	Order-No.	Description
1	1	52-04-06	Basic shell, complete
3	1	52-03-72	Cover shell
5	3	52-03-73	Screw EJOT A30 x 8
6	2	52-03-74	Screw EJOT A30 x 12
7	1	52-02-68	Micro switch
		52-02-69	Screw M2 x 10
11	1	52-03-75	Trigger complete
13	1	52-03-76	Cable clamp
21	1	52-03-77	Piston, complete
23	1	52-03-79	Armature
27	1	52-03-80	Solenoid, complete
29	1	52-03-81	Spring washer
31	1	52-03-82	Pressure spring , contact
35	1	52-03-83	Axial arrest
37	1	52-03-84	Adjustment part, lift, complete
39	1	52-03-85	Sticker, spring force
41	1	52-03-86	End ring
49	1	52-03-87	Mains cable
51	1	52-02-76	Antikink bush
53	7	52-02-75	Cable clamp
55	1	52-02-74	Cable connector SK 50
57	1	52-02-73	Control cable
63	1	52-03-88	Connection cable
65	1	38-08-71	Nut DIN 934, M4
67	3	38-08-28	Washer 4 mm
69	1	38-04-45	Screw, M4 x 12
70	1	52-02-71	Screw, M4 x 8
75	1	52-03-89	Sticker, P 10
78	1	52-03-95	Sticker, Nelson
79	1	52-02-65	Bellows
81	1	52-02-54	Retaining nut
83	1	52-02-53	O-ring 9,3 x 2,4
87	1	52-02-51	Foot ring
89	3	52-02-52	Screw, M5 x 5
91	3	52-02-50	Leg 6 - 49

